5th (West) Middlesex, Captain F. J. Cousens. | Dated 10th February, 1900.

Captain J. H. Smith. Dated 10th February, 1900.

The Prince of Wales's Own, 12th Middlesex (Civil Service), Lieutenant-Colonel and Honorary Colonel A. A. C., Earl of Albemarle. Dated 10th February, 1900.

13th Middlesex (Queen's Westminster), Lieutenant P. F. Browne. Dated 10th February, 1903.

Lieutenant J. W. Cohen. Dated 10th February, 1900.

Second Lieutenant G. Berry. Dated 10th February, 1900.

21st Middlesex, Captain A. H. Henderson. Dated 10th February, 1900.

22nd Middlesex, Captain W. B. L. Alt. Dated 10th February, 1900.

1st London, Lieutenant-Colonel Commandant and Honorary Colonel H. C. Cholmondeley. Dated 10th February, 1900.

Captain C. G. R. Matthey. Dated 10th February, 1900.

Lieutenant The Honourable S. K. McDonnell, C.B. Dated 10th February, 1900.

3rd London, Captain C. W. Berkeley. Dated 10th February, 1900.

7th Middlesex (London Scottish), Lieutenant B. C. Green. Dated 10th February, 1900.

16th Middlesex (London Irish), Captain E. G. Concannon. Dated 10th February, 1900.

Surgeon-Captain E. W. St. V. Ryan. Dated 10th February, 1900.

18th Middlesex, Lieutenant-Colonel and Honorary Colonel A. G. Pawle. Dated 10th February,

19th Middlesex, Lieutenant C. P. Grindle. Dated 10th February, 1900.

20th Middlesex (Artists'), Captain and Honorary Major R. W. H. Edis. Dated 10th February, 1900.

Second Lieutenant P. Croft. Dated 10th February, 1900.

Surgeon - Captain R. R. Sleman. Dated 10th February, 1900.

24th Middlesex, Lieutenant W. B. Garnett. Dated 10th February, 1900.

1st Tower Hamlets, Captain E. V. Wellby. Dated 10th February, 1900.

FOREIGN AND COLONIAL PARCEL POST.

IN pursuance of the Rules Publication Act, 1893, Her Majesty's Postmaster-General hereby gives notice that a Warrant, dated the 31st day of January, 1900, has been made, on his representation, by the Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury, in pursuance of the Post Office Acts, ordering, directing, and declaring that, on and from the date of the said Warrant, parcels may, subject to the provisions of the said Warrant and at the rates of postage therein specified, and in accordance with the regulations therein contained, be transmitted by post between the British Islands and the several places specified in the second schedule to the said Warrant.

And the Postmaster-General further gives notice that copies of the said Warrant may be purchased, either directly or through any bookseller, from Eyre and Spottiswoode, East Hardingstreet, Fleet-street, E.C.; or John Menzies and said Accounts in the following form:

Co., 12, Hanover-street, Edinburgh, and 90, West Nile-street, Glasgow; or Hodges, Figgis, and Co. Limited, 104, Grafton-street, Dublin.

Dated this 7th day of February, 1900.

ORDER of the Local Government Board: (Altering General Accounts Order): Appointment of Stocktaker :-

Birkenhead Union.

To the Guardians of the Poor of the Birkenhead Union ;-

And to all others whom it may concern.

WHEREAS by General Orders of the Poor Law Board dated respectively the 14th day of January, 1867, and the 16th day of February, 1869, addressed to the Guardians of the Poor of the Birkenhead Union (amongst others), it is required that certain Accounts relating to the provisions, clothing, and other stores in the Workhouse, when made up and balanced, shall be submitted to the Visiting Committee or to some Member thereof, who shall enter a memorandum at the foot of such Accounts in the form of the Certificate referred to in the said Orders:

And whereas it is expedient to empower the said Guardians to appoint a competent person or persons to examine the stores at the Workhouse belonging to the said Union, and to perform the other duties hereinafter set forth:

Now therefore, We, the Local Government Board, in pursuance of the powers given to Us by the Statutes in that behalf, hereby Order as follows :-

ARTICLE I.—The Guardians of the Poor of the Birkenhead Union, as and when they shall think fit to do so, may appoint a competent person or persons to perform the duties of a Stocktaker as hereinafter set forth, and may revoke such appoint-When any such appointment is made it shall be notified to Us forthwith.

ARTICLE II.—Every such appointment shall be made in the manner prescribed by the Regulations in force for the time being as to the appointment of Officers by the said Guardians, and a person appointed to the office of Stocktaker shall receive such remuneration as may from time to time be assigned to him by the said Guardians.

ARTICLE III .- No person, except with Our consent, shall be appointed to the office of Stocktaker while holding any other office under the Guardians.

ARTICLE IV.—The Stocktaker shall, on the day next after the termination of each quarter, and at any other time when required by the Guardians to do so, examine the stores at the Workhouse, and compare the same with the quantities of stock remaining in store as shown by the entries in the proper columns in the Accounts termed respectively the "Quarterly Balance of the Provisions Account" and the "Quarterly Balance of the Necessaries and Miscellaneous Account."

He shall also, on the day next after the termination of each half-year, and at any other time when required by the Guardians to do so, examine the stock of clothing at the Workhouse and compare the same with the balance appearing in the Accounts termed respectively the "Clothing Receipt and Conversion Account Materials and the "Clothing Receipt and Expenditure Account."

ARTICLE V.—After making the examination and comparison referred to in Article IV, the Stocktaker, if he find the stock to be correct, shall sign a certificate at the foot of each of the afore-